1 541 567 2113

TO: 15099469701

15099469701

P.7/12

MAR-31-2009 11:22 FROM:SIMMONS FIN. GROUP

| PART |  | A |
|------|--|---|
|------|--|---|

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

| Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
|--|--|---|---|--|------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------------|----------|
| Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
|  |  |   | ICATION   |  |                                    |                     | !                      |                    |             |                   |          |
|  | (axc   | cluding House   | ROFFICIA  |  |                                    |                     | OKers)                 |                    |             |                   |          |
| Reception Numb   | er: <b>00184</b> 4   |   |   |  |                                    |                     | Carrier ID             | -                  | 55          |                   |          |
| 111 0268 200 0   | 12 275   | ) Insurar   | nce: 5/6/                                       | 09   |                                    |                     | Employe                | e:                 | عسر         |                   |          |
|  |  | TYPE OF   | APPLICA   | ATION  | (chạc                              | ( one               |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
|  | non Carrier Per  |   |   | Exte   | nsion c                            | of Co               | mmon (                 | Carri              | er Per      | mit Aut           | hority   |
| Transfer of Existing Permit Number \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY  |  |   |   | \$160 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE |                                    |                     |                        |                    | 19          |                   |          |
| \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             | ng -              |          |
| \$275 G  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
| <del></del>  | ENERAL COMMO<br>HAZARDOUS MATERIA<br>SERVICE   | DITIES, INCLU<br>LIS and ARMOR  | JDING<br>LED CAR                                |  | •                                  |                     |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
| \$100 Ri<br>(Must b  | EINSTATEMENT O   | F CANCELL   | ED COMMO  | ON CAR   | RIER PE                            | ERMIT               |                        | For Co<br>Auth     |             | n Use Only        |          |
| TYPE OF PAYMENT  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             |                   |          |
|  |  |   |   |  |                                    |                     |                        |                    |             |                   | - 1      |
| □ Check □  | Money Order 🗆  |   |   |  |                                    | /isa                |                        | Ехрі               | ration (    | )ate              | 7        |
| □ Check □  | Money Order  |   |   |  |                                    | /isa                |                        | Ехрі               | ration (    | Date              |          |
| CERTIFICATION:   | Money Order   I, the undersigned, ut   | Amex D  | Discover  | Master   | card DV                            | follow              | ing informa            | ation is           | true an     | d correct, t      | hat I em |
| CERTIFICATION:<br>authorized to exec   | 1 the undersigned up   | Amex D  | Discover  | Master   | card DV                            | follow              | ing informa            | ation is           | true an     | d correct, t      | hat I em |
| CERTIFICATION:<br>authorized to exec<br>Name (printed).  | I, the undersigned, ut   | Amex D  | Discover  | Master<br>ent, certi<br>ant. and t                       | fy that the                        | follow              | ing informa            | ation is           | true an     | d correct, t      | hat I em |
| CERTIFICATION:<br>authorized to exec   | I, the undersigned, ut   | Amex D  | Discover Samuel Property of the applications    | Master<br>ant, certi<br>ant. and t                       | oard □ V  fy that the hat all info | wollot e            | n <b>on</b> file is    | ation is           | true an     | d correct, t      | hat I am |
| CERTIFICATION:<br>authorized to exec<br>Name (printed).  | I, the undersigned, ut   | nder penalty forment on behalf  | r false statem<br>of the applica                | Master<br>ant, certi<br>ant. and t                       | fy that the hat all info           | ormatio             | n on file is           | ation is<br>currer | true and va | d correct, t      | . :      |
| CERTIFICATION: authorized to executionized to execution with the sum of the control of the contr | 1, the undersigned, ut   | MULTING   | r false statem of the application               | Mastern<br>ent, certi<br>ant, and t                      | fy that the hat all info           | a follow<br>ormatio | BUSINES  ONE#          | ation is<br>currer | true and va | d correct, t      | . :      |
| CERTIFICATION: authorized to execution authorized authorized authorized author | 1, the undersigned, up oute and file this document of the this document of the third doc | MURSUM<br>OT# (if required)   | r false statem of the application               | ent, certiant, and t                                     | fy that the hat all info           | A IOI               | BUSINES 04 - 1 001E#   | ss iDi             | true and va | d correct, talld. | . :      |
| CERTIFICATION: authorized to execute to execute the control of the | I, the undersigned, ut cute and file this document of the this document of the third document of the third of | MURSUM<br>OT# (if required)   | r false statem of the application               | ent, certiant, and t                                     | fy that the hat all info           | A IOI               | BUSINES 04 - 1 001E#   | ss iDi             | true and va | d correct, talld. | . :      |
| CERTIFICATION: authorized to execute Name (printed Signature  CC#: 035 APPLICANT R. 30 S d/b/a: S BUSINESS (I (street address city, state, z)  | I, the undersigned, ut cute and file this document of the this document of the third document of the third of | MUSEUM<br>OT# (if required)   | r false statem of the application               | ent, certiant, and t                                     | fy that the hat all info           | A IOI               | BUSINES 04 - 1 001E#   | ss iDi             | true and va | d correct, talld. | . :      |
| CERTIFICATION: authorized to execute to execute the control of the | I, the undersigned, ut cute and file this document of the property of the prop | MURANIAN OT# (If required to 152)  OT# (If required to 152)  OT# (If required to 152)  OT# (If required to 152) | r false statem of the application is portained. | Masternant, certiant, and the LLC                        | fy that the hat all info           | A IOI               | BUSINES 04 - 1 001 001 | ss iDi             | true and va | d correct, talld. | . :      |

NAME

MAR-31-2009 11:23 FROM:SIMMONS FIN. GROUP

15099469701 Robert & Julie Savage TO: 15099469701 P.8416 1 541 567 2113 TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE (check individual or complete pathership/corporation information) PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION - STATE OF INCORPORATION\_WA-Partnership ☐ INDIVIDUAL STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE TITLE Owner TRANSFER OF PERMIT NUMBER Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of current permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number. NAME ON PERMIT: PERMIT NUMBER:\_\_\_\_ Date Signature of current permit holder INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (must check one) (permit will not be leaded until acceptable insurance is received) The applicant WILL The applicant WILL The applicant WILL The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous NOT HAUL hazardous HAUL hazardous NOT HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 materials requiring materials in any quantity -million in Public Liability materials in any quantity \$1 million in Public \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage and WILL only operate Liability and Property and Property Damage vehicles less than 10,000 Insurance. Complete Damage insurance and Insurance is required. pounds gross weight and submit the Safety submit the Safety Fitness Complete and submit the rating-\$300,000 in Public Fitness Survey -Survey - Sections 1 and Safety Fitness Survey-Liability and Property Sections 1 and 2. Section 1. Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety

| tness Survey | EQUIPMEN | THE MISSISSIFIE | additional list if nacessary) |
|--------------|----------|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| UNIT#        | LICENSE# | STATE           | VIN#                          |
| 1 27         | 22168RP  | WA              | IFW APAVOLDUQU394             |
| 96           | 0539VA   | WA.             | 16RAA06484B076101             |
|              |          |                 |                               |

I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature(s)

4-26-9

1 541 567 2113

15099469701 TO: 15099469701

p.1 r.9/10

## PART - B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 **GENERAL SAFETY**

| Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carner Safety Regulations (FMCSR).   |
|---|
| Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:  |
| Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Williamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Bivd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800  |
| Controlled Substances and Alcohol Testing (Part 382)  |
| Name: Robert Savage 11 Position: Owner Operator   |
| Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.  |
| Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).  |
| Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requirements (Part 383)  |
| Name: Robert Savage 7 Position: Manager priver  |
| <ul> <li>Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:</li> <li>has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or</li> <li>has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or</li> <li>is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or</li> <li>is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.</li> </ul> |
| (Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information   |
| Driver Qualification Requirements (Parl 391)  |
| Name: Robert Savage II Position: managen/priver   |
| Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review  |

FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

| <u></u>                            |   |   |  |  |   |                        |
|------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|---|------------------------|
|                                    |   | we store the second                         | Track State (NEC)                      |  |   |                        |
|                                    | tana da           | Drivers He                                  | urs of Se                              | rvice (Part 39:                                      |   | . T. Wari              |
| Name:                              | Robert  | Savage                                      | I                                      | Position:_   | manager/D   | river                  |
| drives a<br>driver," a<br>he/she e | motor vehicle.<br>a record of duty<br>exceeds the 100 | lf company's opera                          | tions meet<br>e. A drive<br>ie/she exc | i all requirement<br>must completi<br>eeds 12 hours. | ords for each individunts of the "100 air mile e a driver's daily log b | e radius               |
|                                    | Ve  | hicle inspection.                           | Répair, ar                             | ie Maintenanc  | a (Part 396)  |                        |
| Name:_                             | Robert  | Sovage                                      | 4                                      | Position:  | manager/or  | iver                   |
| Part 396<br>used ea                | 6.11 requires that<br>ch day. Refer to                | at drivers prepare a<br>o Part 396.11 for a | written "D<br>description              | river Vehicle In<br>n of the require                 | spection Report" on a   | each vehicle           |
|                                    | otor carrier mus<br>rt 396.3(b)).                     | t maintain certain re                       | equired red                            | cords for each                                       | vehicle that includes t   | the following:         |
| <<br><                             | operations to   | ndicate the nature a be performed.          |  |  | spection and mainter  |                        |
| must in:                           | panies must cor<br>spect, or have in<br>ng 12 months. | mply with Part 396. spected, all motor      | 17 dealing<br>vehicles s               | with Periodic in<br>ubject to its con                | nspections. Each mo<br>atrol at least once dur                          | tor carrier<br>ing the |
|                                    |   |   |  | •  | ·   |                        |
| My sigi                            | nature below c<br>with all the sa                     | ertifies that I unde<br>Ifety requirements  | erstand m<br>which ap                  | y responsibilit<br>pply to my ope                    | ly as a motor carrier<br>trations.                                      | and I will             |
| N                                  |   | 9   | ·                                      |  | 4-26-8  | 2                      |
| Signatu                            | re of applicant                                       |   |  |  | Date  |                        |
|                                    |   |   |  |  |   |                        |
|                                    |   |   |  |  |   |                        |
|                                    | •   |   |  |  |   |                        |
|                                    |   | -   |  |  |   |                        |

FAX NO: 8381710

#422003 PAGE: 1/1

5520 Rend ACCEPTABLE ONLY IF DOCKET NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER OR PERMIT NUMBER IS SPECIFIED. No. Approved Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Executed in Triplicate) Filed withwashington utilities and transportation commission (hereinafter called Commission) This is to certify, that the EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY (Name of Company) (hereinafter called Company) OMAHA, NE (Home Office Address of Company) has issued to R & J SAVAGE TRANSPORTATION, LLC to 1318 MAHAN AVE, RICHLAND, WA 99354 (Name of Molor Carner) (Address of Motor Cerner) a policy or policies of insurance effective from 05/04/09

canceled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Camer Bodiy Injury and Property Damage Liabibity insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodity injury and property damage liabibity insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations. Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a dublicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be canceled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be affected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to run from the date rotice is actually received in the office of the Commission. Countersigned at 1717 SIRUSTLE RD **SPOKANE** W.A Sueel Amers this 4TH day of MAY 2009

INS CO 10#\_\_\_\_

Insurance Company File No. CL-324217

(Policy Number)

(Author; ed company Representati

PO BOX 19150 SPOKANE, WA 99219

(Address of Authorized Company Regresentative)

Had Forms & Services Percer No. 14 Utes